# 505434101 04/18/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5480901

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JARI KALERVO NURMI	11/06/2017
TERHO OTSO TAPIO KAIKURANTA	11/06/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELLEGO POWERTEC OY
Street Address:	LINNAPELLONTIE 18
City:	HALIKKO AS
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	24910

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16342219

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** email@berggren-usa.com

Correspondent Name: BERGGREN LLP

Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PI100651
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEEA SUSANNE SOMERSALO
SIGNATURE:	/Leea Susanne Somersalo/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_from\_Client\_PI100651 (ID 43057)#page1.tif source=Assignment\_from\_Client\_PI100651 (ID 43057)#page2.tif

PATENT 505434101 REEL: 048923 FRAME: 0218

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, we, the undersigned, whose names, nationalities and addresses are set out below:

Name: Jari Kalervo NURMI

Nationality: Finnish

Address: Niisiuksenkatu 13, FI-20400 Turku, Finland

Name: Terho Otso Tapio KAIKURANTA

Nationality: Finnish

Address: Sorvakuja 7, FI-20760 Piispanristi, Finland

do hereby sell or have sold, assign or have assigned, and transfer or have transferred unto ELLEGO POWERTEC OY, hereinafter called the Assignee, whose full postal address is Linnapellontic 18, F1-24910 Halikko As, Finland, and to the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries worldwide, in and to our invention relating to

#### A POWER SUPPLY SYSTEM

as fully set forth and described in an International Application No. PCT/FI2017/050759 filed on 3 November 2017.

together with our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries worldwide, in and to the aforementioned application, any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any Letters Patent which may issue for the invention from such applications, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified application under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made:

We hereby authorize any official whose duty it is to grant patents, to grant any Letters Patent for the invention to the Assignee, and to its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives;

We hereby covenant and agree, for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to do all such things and to execute and deliver without further consideration such further assurances, applications, instruments, assignments and other documents as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to obtain Letters Patent in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries worldwide, for the invention, and vest or secure the same in the Assignee;

PATENT (2219 REEL: 048923 FRAME: 0219

\*\*\*\*\*\*

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below. Date of assignment: 3 November 2017 \*\*\*\*\* day of November , 2017, City/Country Date: 6.11 2017 Signature of Witness: Name of Witness: Address of Witness: 1201115722 TAGTE Executed this 6 day of November , 2017, City/Country KAJKURANTA Date: 6.11.2017 Signature of Witness: Name of Witness: Address of Witness: TAMMISPALTANTIE 29, 2000 TURKU

> PATENT REEL: 048923 FRAME: 0220

**RECORDED: 04/18/2019**